

# **CAR PARKING AREAS**

# **Contact Details:**

ThPA S.A.
Administration Building, Pier 1
Within the Port, 54625
Thessaloniki e-mail:
secretariat@thpa.gr

Valid from: 01 / 07 / 2023

## **Table of Contents**

SECTION A: PRICE LIST – DEFINITIONS & CONDITIONS	3
1 DEFINITIONS	3
2 APPLICATION	3
3 GENERAL	3
PART B: PRICELIST - FEES AND CHARGES	4

CAR PARKING AREAS

**SECTION A: PRICE LIST – DEFINITIONS & CONDITIONS** 

The present Tariff Book defines the charges payable to THPA for the provision of services and

the use of facilities at the Port of Thessaloniki for car parking areas.

1. **DEFINITIONS** 

Customer: any person or entity requesting, receiving, or benefiting from the provision of

services/facilities by THPA.

Concession Agreement: The Concession Agreement between the Hellenic Republic and

Thessaloniki Port Authority Société Anonyme regarding the use and exploitation of certain

areas and assets within the Port of Thessaloniki (G.G. Issue 39A/07.03.2018 – Law 4522/2018)

Port Land Zone: as defined in Concession Agreement.

2. APPLICATION

The rates to be charged by THPA to its Customers for the provision of its Services and/or for the

use of its facilities, are categorized as follows:

**TARIFF I: CAR PARKING AREAS** 

3. GENERAL

3.1 All the charges set in the various Tariff Schedules include V.A.T. unless otherwise specified.

3.2 The original text is in Greek and English and in the event of any discrepancy or inconsistency

between the Greek and the English version, the Greek version shall prevail over the English

one.

3

### **PART B: PRICELIST - FEES AND CHARGES**

#### I. CAR PARKING AREAS

## 1. PASSENGER TERMINAL CAR PARKING AREA (PARKING No 1)

#### 1.1 HOURLY CHARGE

## (i) Monday - Sunday 06:30 - 21:00

Euro (€)/ hou	
15'	FREE
$1^{\eta} - 2^{\eta} - 3^{\eta}$ hour	2,00
4 <sup>n</sup> hour	1,50
Every following hour	1,00

## (ii) Monday - Sunday 21:00 - 06:30

., ,	Euro (€)/ hour
15'	FREE
$1^{\eta}$ hour	2,00
Every following hour	1,00
Maximum charge	5,00

#### **1.2 MONTHLY CHARGE**

Euro (€)/ month	
180,00	

Valid from the date of issue of the monthly card to the corresponding date of the following month.

## 2. GATE No 6 CAR PARKING AREA (PARKING No 2)

#### **2.1 HOYRLY CHARGES**

## (i) Monday - Thursday 7.30 - 22.00

15'	FREE
1 <sup>n</sup> hour	2,00
$2^{\eta} - 10^{\eta}$ hour	1,30
Every following hour (after the 10 <sup>th</sup> hour)	0,50

## (ii) Friday - Saturday 7.30- 21.00

Euro (€)/ hour	
15'	FREE
$1^{\eta}$ hour	2,00
$2^{\eta} - 10^{\eta}$ hour	1,30
Every following hour (after the 10 <sup>th</sup> hour)	0,50

#### (iii) Friday - Saturday 21.00- 7.30

<u>Euro (€)/ hour</u>	
15'	FREE
Every hour	1,00
Maximum charge	5,00

# (iv) Sunday & Holidays CLOSED

# (v) Sundays when market operates OPEN Euro (€)/ hour

15'	FREE
1 <sup>n</sup> hour	2,00
$2^{\eta} - 10^{\eta}$ hour	1,30
Every following hour (after the 10 <sup>th</sup> hour)	0,50

#### 2.2 MONTHLY CHARGE

Euro (€)/ month	
100,00	

Euro (€)/ hour

Valid from the date of issue of the monthly card to the corresponding date of the following month.

#### 3. GENERAL

- Every parking hour is charged based on the price list in force at the hour of the day that the service is provided.
- Any fraction of one hour that is less than fifteen (15) minutes will not be charged.
- Occupying two parking spaces is charged double and so on.
- Parking in the traffic lanes is charged three times.
- The vehicle must leave the parking area not later than fifteen (15) minutes after the payment of the parking fee.
- Monthly or annual card loss/wear: €10,00